

January 2, 2024

Mrs. Judy McCorkle City Administrator City of Sandersville P.O. Box 71 Sandersville, Georgia 31082

Via electronic mail: jmccorkle@sandersvillega.org

Re:

City of Sandersville, Georgia South Water Treatment Plant

Project No. 121841

Dear Mrs. McCorkle:

We are attaching a copy of Change Order No. Three on the City's contract with L&L Utilities, Inc. on subject project. If acceptable, please sign, date and forward to the United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development for further processing.

If you have any questions, please call us.

Yours truly,

W. David Tyre, P.E.

WDT:bs Attachment



Date: 1224 Date Date Date Punding Agency (if applicable)			Revised C	hange Order No. <u>Three</u>	
Contractor: L&L Utilities, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: Engineer: Turnipseed Engineers Engineer's Project No.: 121841  Project: South Water Treatment Plant, October 2017 Contract Name: (Revised December 2018)  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  Description: Addiust contract time to substantial completion date.  Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE  Original Contract Times: 11/11/2019  Substantial Completion: 300  \$2,279,650.00  Ready for Final Payment: 330  Increase   Decease   from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  Substantial Completion: 68  \$34,273.65  Ready for Final Payment: 68  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 398  (Increase]   Decease   from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  Substantial Completion: 398  Ready for Final Payment: 398  (Increase]   Decease   from previously approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368  \$2,313,923.65  Ready for Final Payment: 398  (Increase]   Decease   from previously approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368  \$2,313,923.65  Ready for Final Payment: 398  (Increase   Decease   from previously approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  Gays or dates  Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  Gays or dates  Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  Gays or dates  Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  Gays or dates  Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  Gays or dates  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: 11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/	Date of Issuance:	December 1, 2023	Effective Date:		
Contractor: L&I. Utilities, Inc. Engineer: Turnipseed Engineers Engineer: Turnipseed Engineers Froject: South Water Treatment Plant, October 2017 Contract Name: (Revised December 2018)  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  Description: Addust contract time to substantial completion date.  Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Times: 11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: 300 \$2,279,650.00  Ready for Final Payment: 330  days or dates  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2: Substantial Completion: 68  \$34,273.65  Ready for Final Payment: 68  \$2,313,923.65  Ready for Final Payment: 398  [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368  \$2,313,923.65  Ready for Final Payment: 398  Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 398  Ready for Final Payment: 398  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327  days or dates  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  days or dates  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  days or dates  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  days or dates  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  days or dates  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695  Ready for Final Payment: 725  days or dates  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695  ACCEPTED: 89; Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title Owner (Authorized Signature)	Owner:	City of Sandersville, Georgia	Owner's Contract N	Owner's Contract No.:	
Engineer: Turnipseed Engineers Engineer's Project No.: 121841 Project: South Water Treatment Plant, October 2017 Contract Name: (Revised December 2018)  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  Description: Adjust contract time to substantial completion date.  Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Times: 11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: 300 Ready for Final Payment: 330  Gays or dates  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 2 to No. 2: Substantial Completion: 68 Ready for Final Payment: 68 S2,313,923.65 Ready for Final Payment: 398  [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368 Ready for Final Payment: 398  [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368 Ready for Final Payment: 398  [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327 Ready for Final Payment: 397  Gays or dates  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327 Ready for Final Payment: 408  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327 Ready for Final Payment: 408  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695 Ready for Final Payment: 408  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695 Ready for Final Payment: 408  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695 Ready for Final Payment: 408  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 508  Substantial Completion: 695  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 508  Substantial Completion: 695  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 508  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 508  Substantial Completion: 695  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 508  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 508  Contract Time	Contractor:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Project: South Water Treatment Plant, October 2017 Contract Name: (Revised December 2018)  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  Description: Addiust contract time to substantial completion date.  Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Times: 11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: 300 Ready for Final Payment: 330  Grigorial Contract Times: 11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: 300 Ready for Final Payment: 330  Grigorial Contract Times: 11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: 68 Ready for Final Payment: 68  Substantial Completion: 68  Substantial Completion: 68  Substantial Completion: 368 Substantial Completion: 327 Ready for Final Payment: 327 Ready for Final Paymen		•	•		
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  Description: Adjust contract time to substantial completion date.  Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Times:  Original Contract Times:  11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: 300 Ready for Final Payment: 330 days or dates  [increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 2 to No. 2: Substantial Completion: 68 Ready for Final Payment: 68 Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 82,313,923.65 Ready for Final Payment: 388 Ready for Final Payment: 389 [increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368 Ready for Final Payment: 389 [increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368 Ready for Final Payment: 380 Ready for Final Payment: 380 Ready for Final Payment: 381 Accepted:  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 382 Ready for Final Payment: 383 Accepted:  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 383 Accepted: 384 Accepted:  Contract Times with all approved Change Order: Substantial Completion: 385 Ready for Final Payment: 387 Accepted: 387 Accepted: 389 Accepted: 380 Ac	•			10 121041	
Description: Adjust contract time to substantial completion date.  Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Times: \$11/11/2019 Substantial Completion: \$300 Ready for Final Payment: \$300  Gays or dates  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2: Substantial Completion: \$34,273.65 Ready for Final Payment: \$68  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: \$2,313,923.65 Ready for Final Payment:  [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: \$2,313,923.65 Ready for Final Payment:  Substantial Completion: Substantial	i iojetti		ti 2017 Contract (valie)		
Attachments:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: S2,279,650.00 Ready for Final Payment: Substantial Completion: S300 Ready for Final Payment: Substantial Completion: Substantial Compl	The Contract is n	nodified as follows upon execution of this	s Change Order:		
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment: Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  Say, 273.65  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Substantial Comple		ime to substantial completion date.			
Original Contract Price:  \$2,279,650.00  Ready for Final Payment:  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:  \$34,273.65  Ready for Final Payment:    Substantial Completion:	Attachments:				
Original Contract Price:  \$2,279,650.00  Ready for Final Payment:  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:  \$34,273.65  Ready for Final Payment:    Substantial Completion:	CH	IANGE IN CONTRACT RRICE	CHANCEING	ONTO A CT TIMES	
Substantial Completion: 300 Ready for Final Payment: 330  days or dates  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  \$34,273.65  Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  \$2,313,923.65  [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:  Substantial Completion: 68  days or dates  Contract Times prior to this Change Order:  Substantial Completion: 368  \$2,313,923.65  Ready for Final Payment: 398    Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:   Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:   Substantial Completion: 327   Substantial Completion: 327   Ready for Final Payment: 327    Contract Times with all approved Change Order:   Substantial Completion: 327   Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:   Substantial Completion: 327   Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:   Substantial Completion: 695   Substantial Completion: 695   Substantial Completion: 725   Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:   Substantial Completion: 695   Substantial Completion: 695   Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 725   Contract Times with	***************************************		· 1		
S2,279,650.00   Ready for Final Payment:   330   days or dates	Original Contract	. Frice:		•	
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  \$34,273.65	\$2 270 650 60				
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  \$34,273.65   Ready for Final Payment: 68    Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 398    Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 368    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 398    Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327    \$0   Ready for Final Payment: 327    Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327    Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 695    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 695    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 725    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 725    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 725    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 725    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    \$2,313,923.65   Ready for Final Payment: 725    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 695    Contract Times wi	92,277,030.00		T Ready for Final Payment.		
Orders No. 1 to No. 2:  \$34,273.65  Ready for Final Payment:  Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  Substantial Completion:  Substantial Com	[Increase] [Decre	ace) from anylously approved Change	[Ingrace] [Degrape] from a		
Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Substanti				previously approved change	
\$34,273.65  Ready for Final Payment:  Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  Substantial Completion:  Substantial Co	Orders No. 1 to No. 2:			69	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  Substantial Completion: Substantia	\$34,273,65		•		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Substantial	40 1,210100	·			
Substantial Completion: 368 Ready for Final Payment: 398    Cays or dates   Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 327	Contract Price pr	ior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this		
Second Payment:   Second Pay	contract i nice pi	ior to timo diffunge oraci.			
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:    Substantial Completion:   Substantial Completion:   327	\$2,313,923.65			<del></del>	
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:  Substantial Completion: Substanti					
Substantial Completion:  Ready for Final Payment:  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Substantial Completion:  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:  Substantial Completion:  Substantial Completion:  695  Ready for Final Payment:  725  days or dates  ACCEPTED:  By:  Engineer (if required)  Title:  Date:  ACCEPTED:  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Date:  Date  Date  Date  Date  Title  Date  Date	Increase) [Decrease] of this Change Order:		(Increase) (Decrease) of this		
Ready for Final Payment:  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Substantial Completion: Sub	(morease) (Decrease) of this Change Order.			•	
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Substantial Completion: Subst	\$0		•		
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Substantial Completion:  Substantial Completion:  Substantial Completion:  Frequence of the payment:  Substantial Completion:  Substantial Completion:  Frequence of the payment:  ACCEPTED:  By:  Engineer (if required)  Title:  Date:  ACCEPTED:  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title  Date:  Date  Date  Contract of Authorized Signature  Title  Date  Date  Date			<b>–</b>		
Substantial Completion: 695 Ready for Final Payment: 725  RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: By: Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Title: Process Final Payment: 725    Contract   Authorized Signature   Contract   Contract   Authorized Signature   Contract	Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:		(		
RECOMMENDED: By:    RECOMMENDED:   By:   ACCEPTED:   A	- Contract / Frage III	sorporating time orange oraci.		-	
RECOMMENDED: By: Noward Signature)  Title: The Date: 12 24 Date  ACCEPTED: By: Solution Accepted: By: Solution Signature)  Date: 12 24 Date  Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)	\$2,313,923.65		,		
RECOMMENDED: By: ACCEPTED: By: By: By: By: Contractof (Authorized Signature) Title: TRANSCARENCINEER Title Date: 12 24 Date Date  ACCEPTED: By: Contractof (Authorized Signature) Title Date Date Date Title Date					
By: W. Engineer (if required)  Title: TOTAL ENGINEER Title  Date: 1224  Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)  By: 13, 141 III. III. III. III. III. III. III.	RECOM	MMENDED; ACC	EPTED:	. ACGEPTED:	
Engineer (if required)  Title: The Date Date Contract (Authorized Signature)  Title Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Contract (Authorized Signature)  Contract (Authorized Signature)  Title Date Contract (Authorized Signature)  Title Date Contract (Authorized Signature)	By: 10.1		1	3. LIGHTHIS JUC.	
Title: Title Date Title Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	Eng				
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)  Date	Title: 177 210	CTENTINEER TITLE	• 1/	Whole V. Postde	
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)			<del></del>	1211015	
Date:	Approved by Fun	iding Agency (if applicable)			
by: Date:	Ву:		Date:		
Title:	Title:				
EICDC* C-941, Change Order.					
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.  Page C-941- 1 of 1 (Sandersville/121841-WTP)				<b>.</b>	